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Engineers (USACE) website: Dataquery 2.0 (crohms.org). That information is publically 
accessible, here: 
 

https://pweb.crohms.org/dd/common/dataquery/www/ 
 
The accompanying responsive records include extracted data for the 14 Federal projects, 
See, Power generated and Spill flow. 
 

2. The 2022 Fish Passage Plan (2022 Final Fish Passage Plan (crohms.org) details the spill 
requirements for each project. That information is publically accessible, here: 
 

https://pweb.crohms.org/tmt/documents/fpp/2022/ 
 

3. To address the, “dollars for all FCRPS power plants…”, last year agency personnel in 
BPA’s Market Analysis & CAISO Settlements office directed Long Term Power 
Planning to two publically accessible sites that contain relevant data BPA is required to 
report. Those sites are:  
 

a. Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) publishes power sales and 
market data in Electric Quarterly Reports (EQR), which are available here: 
 
https://ferc.gov/power-sales-and-markets/electric-quarterly-reports-eqr  
 

b. Energy Information Administration (EIA) publishes wholesale electricity price 
data, available here: 
 
https://www.eia.gov/electricity/wholesale/#history  
 
The accompanying responsive records include extracted 2022 data, therefrom. 

 
Fee 
There are no fees applicable to your request for BPA records. 
 
Certification 
Your FOIA request BPA-2023-00682-F is now closed with all responsive agency records and 
information provided. Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 1004.7(b)(2), I am the individual responsible for 
the records search and release described above. 
 
Appeal 
Note that the records release certified above is final. This final decision, as well as the adequacy 
of the search, may be appealed within 90 calendar days from your receipt of this letter pursuant 
to 10 C.F.R. § 1004.8. Appeals should be addressed to: 
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Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals, 
HG-1, L’Enfant Plaza 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20585-1615 

 
The written appeal, including the envelope, must clearly indicate that a FOIA appeal is being 
made. You may also submit your appeal to OHA.filings@hq.doe.gov, including the phrase 
“Freedom of Information Appeal” in the subject line. The appeal must contain all of the 
elements required by 10 C.F.R. § 1004.8, including a copy of the determination letter.  
Thereafter, judicial review will be available to you in the Federal District Court either: 1) in the 
district where you reside; 2) where you have your principal place of business; 3) where DOE’s 
records are situated; or 4) in the District of Columbia. 
 
Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the 
National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services 
they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: 
 

Office of Government Information Services 
National Archives and Records Administration 
8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS 
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001 
E-mail at ogis@nara.gov 
Telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; facsimile at 202-741-5769 

 
Questions about this communication may be directed to James King, FOIA Public Liaison, at 
jjking@bpa.gov or 503-230-7621. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Candice D. Palen 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Officer 
 
 
Responsive agency information and records accompany this communication. 
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Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/4/2022 01/05/22 01/05/22 50.00 50.00 50.00 -11.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/5/2022 01/06/22 01/06/22 70.00 68.00 69.00 19.00 4,800 6 6

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/6/2022 01/07/22 01/07/22 81.50 81.50 81.50 12.50 1,600 2 3

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/7/2022 01/10/22 01/10/22 75.00 75.00 75.00 -6.50 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/19/2022 01/20/22 01/20/22 85.00 80.00 83.93 8.93 5,600 7 8

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/20/2022 01/21/22 01/21/22 87.00 85.00 85.80 1.87 4,000 5 5

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/25/2022 01/26/22 01/26/22 70.00 70.00 70.00 -15.80 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 1/27/2022 01/28/22 01/28/22 63.00 60.00 61.38 -8.62 4,800 6 6

Indiana Hub RT Peak 2/2/2022 02/03/22 02/03/22 85.00 82.00 83.67 22.29 2,400 3 4

Indiana Hub RT Peak 2/3/2022 02/04/22 02/04/22 79.00 79.00 79.00 -4.67 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 2/15/2022 02/09/22 02/09/22 50.00 50.00 50.00 -29.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 2/22/2022 02/23/22 02/23/22 54.00 53.00 53.50 3.50 1,600 2 4

Indiana Hub RT Peak 4/4/2022 04/05/22 04/05/22 67.00 67.00 67.00 13.50 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 4/5/2022 04/06/22 04/06/22 73.50 73.50 73.50 6.50 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 5/19/2022 05/20/22 05/20/22 122.00 121.50 121.75 48.25 1,600 2 3

Indiana Hub RT Peak 6/13/2022 06/14/22 06/14/22 195.00 165.00 179.89 58.14 7,200 9 10

Indiana Hub RT Peak 6/14/2022 06/15/22 06/15/22 200.00 200.00 200.00 20.11 1,600 2 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 6/30/2022 07/01/22 07/01/22 115.00 115.00 115.00 -85.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 7/20/2022 07/21/22 07/21/22 147.50 147.50 147.50 32.50 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 7/27/2022 07/28/22 07/28/22 115.00 115.00 115.00 -32.50 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 8/1/2022 08/02/22 08/02/22 118.00 118.00 118.00 3.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/12/2022 09/16/22 09/16/22 110.00 110.00 110.00 -8.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/15/2022 09/16/22 09/16/22 110.00 110.00 110.00 -8.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/19/2022 09/20/22 09/20/22 140.00 137.00 137.60 27.60 4,000 5 3

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/20/2022 09/21/22 09/21/22 125.00 125.00 125.00 -12.60 1,600 2 3

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/26/2022 09/27/22 09/27/22 62.00 62.00 62.00 -63.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 9/30/2022 10/03/22 10/03/22 73.00 73.00 73.00 11.00 4,800 6 4

Indiana Hub RT Peak 11/9/2022 11/10/22 11/10/22 43.00 43.00 43.00 -30.00 1,600 2 3

Indiana Hub RT Peak 11/11/2022 11/14/22 11/14/22 80.00 80.00 80.00 37.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 11/14/2022 11/15/22 11/15/22 81.00 81.00 81.00 1.00 800 1 2

Indiana Hub RT Peak 12/19/2022 12/20/22 12/20/22 82.00 82.00 82.00 1.00 1,600 2 4

Indiana Hub RT Peak 12/23/2022 12/27/22 12/27/22 105.00 105.00 105.00 23.00 800 1 2

Mid C Peak 12/29/2021 12/30/21 12/31/21 68.00 65.00 65.93 -29.49 18,400 23 13

Mid C Peak 12/30/2021 01/03/22 01/03/22 59.00 54.75 56.15 -9.78 18,800 46 11



Mid C Peak 1/3/2022 01/04/22 01/04/22 62.00 54.00 56.71 0.56 12,000 29 10

Mid C Peak 1/4/2022 01/05/22 01/05/22 61.00 55.00 59.66 2.95 13,200 33 11

Mid C Peak 1/5/2022 01/06/22 01/06/22 51.00 47.00 48.39 -11.27 11,200 28 12

Mid C Peak 1/6/2022 01/07/22 01/08/22 37.00 36.00 36.47 -11.92 17,600 22 10

Mid C Peak 1/7/2022 01/10/22 01/10/22 63.00 52.00 59.06 22.59 23,600 59 16

Mid C Peak 1/10/2022 01/11/22 01/11/22 44.00 42.00 43.25 -15.81 18,400 46 14

Mid C Peak 1/11/2022 01/12/22 01/12/22 39.75 38.50 39.19 -4.06 9,600 24 6

Mid C Peak 1/12/2022 01/13/22 01/14/22 39.00 36.50 38.37 -0.82 31,200 39 13

Mid C Peak 1/13/2022 01/15/22 01/15/22 38.00 36.25 37.54 -0.83 11,600 29 13

Mid C Peak 1/14/2022 01/17/22 01/18/22 39.50 38.00 38.87 1.33 36,000 44 13

Mid C Peak 1/18/2022 01/19/22 01/19/22 42.75 38.50 39.65 0.78 29,200 69 15

Mid C Peak 1/19/2022 01/20/22 01/20/22 29.75 25.50 28.00 -11.65 26,400 66 17

Mid C Peak 1/20/2022 01/21/22 01/22/22 39.00 35.00 36.73 8.73 30,400 35 10

Mid C Peak 1/21/2022 01/24/22 01/24/22 38.00 34.00 36.28 -0.45 14,800 33 15

Mid C Peak 1/24/2022 01/25/22 01/25/22 41.50 38.00 38.81 2.53 14,000 35 14

Mid C Peak 1/25/2022 01/26/22 01/26/22 42.00 40.00 41.31 2.50 12,000 30 16

Mid C Peak 1/26/2022 01/27/22 01/27/22 42.00 40.00 40.71 -0.60 11,600 27 11

Mid C Peak 1/27/2022 01/28/22 01/29/22 39.75 37.25 38.64 -2.07 20,000 25 14

Mid C Peak 1/28/2022 01/31/22 01/31/22 38.00 35.00 37.22 -1.42 11,200 28 12

Mid C Peak 1/31/2022 02/01/22 02/01/22 48.00 46.00 46.73 9.51 12,400 31 14

Mid C Peak 2/1/2022 02/02/22 02/02/22 55.00 50.00 51.79 5.06 18,400 46 14

Mid C Peak 2/2/2022 02/03/22 02/03/22 60.00 57.00 58.39 6.60 16,800 42 18

Mid C Peak 2/3/2022 02/04/22 02/05/22 40.00 37.50 38.18 -20.21 14,400 18 10

Mid C Peak 2/4/2022 02/07/22 02/07/22 37.00 34.75 35.45 -2.73 10,000 25 15

Mid C Peak 2/7/2022 02/08/22 02/08/22 37.50 35.00 36.80 1.35 9,600 24 9

Mid C Peak 2/9/2022 02/10/22 02/10/22 31.00 29.50 30.50 -4.88 7,200 18 10

Mid C Peak 2/10/2022 02/11/22 02/12/22 31.00 28.25 29.79 -0.71 20,000 25 13

Mid C Peak 2/11/2022 02/14/22 02/14/22 30.00 26.00 28.64 -1.15 9,200 23 10

Mid C Peak 2/14/2022 02/15/22 02/15/22 29.75 28.00 29.08 0.44 5,200 13 8

Mid C Peak 2/15/2022 02/16/22 02/16/22 31.00 28.00 29.73 0.65 12,800 32 12

Mid C Peak 2/16/2022 02/17/22 02/18/22 31.00 24.25 26.15 -3.58 35,200 41 17

Mid C Peak 2/17/2022 02/19/22 02/19/22 23.00 21.50 22.08 -4.07 13,600 33 11

Mid C Peak 2/18/2022 02/21/22 02/22/22 42.00 39.00 39.86 17.78 29,600 37 13

Mid C Peak 2/21/2022 02/09/22 02/09/22 36.00 34.75 35.38 -1.42 10,400 26 9

Mid C Peak 2/22/2022 02/23/22 02/23/22 84.00 76.00 79.61 39.75 20,400 51 21

Mid C Peak 2/23/2022 02/24/22 02/24/22 75.00 68.50 70.45 -9.16 25,200 61 20

Mid C Peak 2/24/2022 02/25/22 02/26/22 51.00 44.00 47.11 -23.34 24,000 30 10



Mid C Peak 2/25/2022 02/28/22 02/28/22 36.00 34.50 35.64 -11.47 10,000 23 11

Mid C Peak 2/28/2022 03/01/22 03/01/22 34.50 31.00 33.46 -2.18 29,600 74 16

Mid C Peak 3/1/2022 03/02/22 03/02/22 34.00 32.50 33.51 0.05 16,400 41 16

Mid C Peak 3/2/2022 03/03/22 03/03/22 32.50 30.00 31.63 -1.88 15,200 38 17

Mid C Peak 3/3/2022 03/04/22 03/05/22 35.00 32.00 33.27 1.64 26,400 32 12

Mid C Peak 3/4/2022 03/07/22 03/07/22 37.00 34.75 35.71 2.44 9,600 24 14

Mid C Peak 3/7/2022 03/08/22 03/08/22 37.00 35.50 36.23 0.52 15,600 39 12

Mid C Peak 3/8/2022 03/09/22 03/09/22 42.75 40.00 40.87 4.64 14,400 36 15

Mid C Peak 3/9/2022 03/10/22 03/10/22 39.00 38.00 38.79 -2.08 10,800 27 13

Mid C Peak 3/10/2022 03/11/22 03/12/22 33.00 25.00 30.13 -8.66 40,800 49 13

Mid C Peak 3/11/2022 03/14/22 03/14/22 35.00 33.50 34.06 3.93 18,000 40 14

Mid C Peak 3/14/2022 03/15/22 03/15/22 30.50 28.00 28.86 -5.20 14,000 33 13

Mid C Peak 3/15/2022 03/16/22 03/16/22 34.00 29.25 30.78 1.92 20,400 51 17

Mid C Peak 3/16/2022 03/17/22 03/17/22 37.25 36.25 36.89 6.11 15,600 39 14

Mid C Peak 3/17/2022 03/18/22 03/19/22 35.50 32.50 33.20 -3.69 33,600 42 16

Mid C Peak 3/18/2022 03/21/22 03/21/22 38.75 38.25 38.50 5.30 3,600 9 9

Mid C Peak 3/21/2022 03/22/22 03/22/22 40.00 38.75 39.47 0.97 10,000 25 10

Mid C Peak 3/22/2022 03/23/22 03/23/22 38.00 35.50 36.77 -2.70 15,600 37 14

Mid C Peak 4/6/2022 04/07/22 04/07/22 64.00 58.00 60.76 -0.40 12,800 32 12

Mid C Peak 4/7/2022 04/08/22 04/09/22 42.00 39.75 40.68 -20.08 16,800 21 9

Mid C Peak 4/8/2022 04/11/22 04/11/22 80.00 71.00 75.34 34.66 15,200 37 14

Mid C Peak 4/11/2022 04/12/22 04/12/22 83.50 78.00 79.79 4.45 22,800 55 17

Mid C Peak 4/12/2022 04/13/22 04/14/22 114.00 85.00 101.18 21.39 43,200 53 17

Mid C Peak 4/13/2022 04/15/22 04/16/22 109.00 90.00 104.45 3.27 34,400 40 16

Mid C Peak 4/14/2022 04/18/22 04/18/22 110.00 90.00 99.66 -4.79 25,600 62 18

Mid C Peak 4/18/2022 04/19/22 04/19/22 86.00 77.00 80.23 -19.43 13,600 34 14

Mid C Peak 4/19/2022 04/20/22 04/20/22 115.00 95.00 110.36 30.13 18,800 45 16

Mid C Peak 4/20/2022 04/21/22 04/21/22 86.00 79.00 81.77 -28.59 14,800 37 15

Mid C Peak 4/21/2022 04/22/22 04/23/22 80.00 55.00 73.27 -8.50 24,800 31 13

Mid C Peak 4/22/2022 04/25/22 04/25/22 105.00 90.00 97.61 24.34 24,800 61 12

Mid C Peak 4/25/2022 04/26/22 04/26/22 91.00 80.00 85.81 -11.80 16,800 40 12

Mid C Peak 4/26/2022 04/27/22 04/27/22 135.00 105.00 117.97 32.16 12,000 30 14

Mid C Peak 4/27/2022 04/28/22 04/28/22 100.00 82.00 85.23 -32.74 17,200 38 13

Mid C Peak 4/28/2022 04/29/22 04/30/22 105.00 85.00 95.80 10.57 52,800 66 18

Mid C Peak 4/29/2022 05/02/22 05/02/22 81.00 69.00 76.79 -19.01 30,800 76 17

Mid C Peak 5/2/2022 05/03/22 05/03/22 70.00 60.00 65.31 -11.48 18,800 47 14

Mid C Peak 5/3/2022 05/04/22 05/04/22 112.00 95.00 107.33 42.02 30,000 74 21



Mid C Peak 5/4/2022 05/05/22 05/05/22 92.50 84.50 88.84 -18.49 31,600 79 18

Mid C Peak 5/5/2022 05/06/22 05/07/22 83.00 74.00 78.96 -9.88 36,800 46 14

Mid C Peak 5/6/2022 05/09/22 05/09/22 73.00 66.00 69.86 -9.10 14,400 35 11

Mid C Peak 5/9/2022 05/10/22 05/10/22 64.00 55.00 60.84 -9.02 10,000 25 15

Mid C Peak 5/10/2022 05/11/22 05/12/22 60.00 54.50 57.21 -3.63 18,400 23 15

Mid C Peak 5/12/2022 05/13/22 05/14/22 56.50 54.00 54.42 -2.79 44,000 53 16

Mid C Peak 5/13/2022 05/16/22 05/16/22 49.00 46.00 46.70 -7.72 4,000 8 5

Mid C Peak 5/16/2022 05/17/22 05/17/22 61.00 55.00 58.92 12.22 18,000 45 16

Mid C Peak 5/17/2022 05/18/22 05/18/22 51.00 46.25 48.64 -10.28 24,400 61 17

Mid C Peak 5/18/2022 05/19/22 05/19/22 35.00 11.00 18.38 -30.26 20,000 49 17

Mid C Peak 5/19/2022 05/20/22 05/21/22 60.00 57.25 58.03 39.65 25,600 32 11

Mid C Peak 5/20/2022 05/23/22 05/23/22 50.00 47.00 47.98 -10.05 15,200 37 11

Mid C Peak 5/23/2022 05/24/22 05/24/22 69.00 63.00 65.23 17.25 15,600 37 13

Mid C Peak 5/24/2022 05/25/22 05/25/22 69.00 64.50 67.86 2.63 18,000 45 14

Mid C Peak 5/25/2022 05/26/22 05/27/22 75.00 66.00 68.58 0.72 26,400 33 13

Mid C Peak 5/26/2022 05/28/22 05/28/22 40.00 30.00 36.27 -32.31 18,800 45 13

Mid C Peak 5/27/2022 05/31/22 05/31/22 56.00 50.00 53.49 17.22 18,000 45 17

Mid C Peak 5/31/2022 06/01/22 06/01/22 78.00 62.00 66.33 12.84 21,200 53 16

Mid C Peak 6/1/2022 06/02/22 06/02/22 76.00 69.00 72.29 5.96 19,600 47 17

Mid C Peak 6/2/2022 06/03/22 06/04/22 47.00 45.00 45.81 -26.48 49,600 61 16

Mid C Peak 6/3/2022 06/06/22 06/06/22 27.00 4.00 11.22 -34.59 34,000 85 20

Mid C Peak 6/6/2022 06/07/22 06/07/22 58.00 53.00 55.26 44.04 8,400 21 12

Mid C Peak 6/7/2022 06/08/22 06/08/22 60.00 44.00 49.07 -6.19 18,000 43 15

Mid C Peak 6/8/2022 06/09/22 06/09/22 56.00 40.00 45.00 -4.07 15,200 38 17

Mid C Peak 6/9/2022 06/10/22 06/11/22 17.00 0.00 5.55 -39.45 67,200 82 17

Mid C Peak 6/10/2022 06/13/22 06/13/22 1.50 0.00 0.36 -5.19 28,400 65 18

Mid C Peak 6/13/2022 06/14/22 06/14/22 5.00 0.00 1.12 0.76 26,000 65 18

Mid C Peak 6/14/2022 06/15/22 06/15/22 45.00 35.00 40.63 39.51 12,800 32 12

Mid C Peak 6/15/2022 06/16/22 06/16/22 61.00 40.00 52.23 11.60 28,800 71 16

Mid C Peak 6/16/2022 06/17/22 06/18/22 32.00 21.00 28.70 -23.53 53,600 66 19

Mid C Peak 6/17/2022 06/20/22 06/20/22 38.00 18.00 25.15 -3.55 23,600 58 15

Mid C Peak 6/20/2022 06/21/22 06/21/22 50.00 40.00 44.70 19.55 16,400 41 11

Mid C Peak 6/21/2022 06/22/22 06/22/22 30.00 20.00 24.16 -20.54 22,000 55 19

Mid C Peak 6/22/2022 06/23/22 06/23/22 50.00 38.00 42.41 18.25 22,400 56 14

Mid C Peak 6/23/2022 06/24/22 06/25/22 26.00 12.00 18.70 -23.71 28,000 32 13

Mid C Peak 6/24/2022 06/27/22 06/27/22 77.00 63.00 71.11 52.41 11,200 28 11

Mid C Peak 6/27/2022 06/28/22 06/28/22 35.00 28.00 30.97 -40.14 14,400 36 14



Mid C Peak 6/28/2022 06/29/22 06/29/22 46.00 43.00 44.97 14.00 22,000 55 14

Mid C Peak 6/29/2022 06/30/22 06/30/22 58.00 45.00 54.06 9.09 49,600 124 19

Mid C Peak 6/30/2022 07/01/22 07/02/22 43.00 38.00 39.97 -14.09 48,000 60 20

Mid C Peak 7/1/2022 07/05/22 07/05/22 50.50 42.00 48.38 8.41 29,200 72 16

Mid C Peak 7/5/2022 07/06/22 07/06/22 55.00 45.50 47.28 -1.10 31,600 79 21

Mid C Peak 7/6/2022 07/07/22 07/07/22 48.00 40.00 42.17 -5.11 20,000 48 15

Mid C Peak 7/7/2022 07/08/22 07/09/22 40.00 39.00 39.71 -2.46 36,000 45 17

Mid C Peak 7/8/2022 07/11/22 07/11/22 76.00 68.00 74.06 34.35 28,400 71 21

Mid C Peak 7/11/2022 07/12/22 07/12/22 83.00 75.00 79.77 5.71 26,400 66 14

Mid C Peak 7/12/2022 07/13/22 07/13/22 45.00 33.00 35.39 -44.38 16,400 41 16

Mid C Peak 7/13/2022 07/14/22 07/14/22 60.00 55.00 56.36 20.97 21,200 52 20

Mid C Peak 7/14/2022 07/15/22 07/16/22 52.05 42.25 46.67 -9.69 24,000 30 15

Mid C Peak 7/15/2022 07/18/22 07/18/22 74.00 65.00 67.65 20.98 30,800 75 21

Mid C Peak 7/18/2022 07/19/22 07/19/22 105.00 80.00 85.12 17.47 20,800 50 20

Mid C Peak 7/19/2022 07/20/22 07/20/22 83.00 78.00 79.86 -5.26 16,000 37 17

Mid C Peak 7/20/2022 07/21/22 07/21/22 85.00 67.00 70.70 -9.16 18,400 44 13

Mid C Peak 7/21/2022 07/22/22 07/23/22 64.00 58.00 59.24 -11.46 28,800 35 15

Mid C Peak 7/22/2022 07/25/22 07/25/22 140.00 120.00 127.35 68.11 21,600 54 20

Mid C Peak 7/25/2022 07/26/22 07/26/22 160.00 128.00 134.68 7.33 20,000 50 17

Mid C Peak 7/26/2022 07/27/22 07/27/22 145.00 125.00 132.90 -1.78 18,800 47 19

Mid C Peak 7/27/2022 07/28/22 07/29/22 130.00 121.00 126.59 -6.31 41,600 52 17

Mid C Peak 7/28/2022 07/30/22 07/30/22 108.00 88.00 97.62 -28.97 21,200 52 17

Mid C Peak 7/29/2022 08/01/22 08/01/22 92.00 83.00 88.43 -9.19 18,800 47 16

Mid C Peak 8/1/2022 08/02/22 08/02/22 70.00 65.00 66.89 -21.54 10,000 23 10

Mid C Peak 8/2/2022 08/03/22 08/03/22 77.00 70.00 71.43 4.54 17,600 44 15

Mid C Peak 8/3/2022 08/04/22 08/04/22 66.00 60.00 63.06 -8.37 18,000 45 13

Mid C Peak 8/4/2022 08/05/22 08/06/22 100.00 90.00 95.61 32.55 45,600 52 17

Mid C Peak 8/5/2022 08/08/22 08/08/22 160.25 125.00 148.53 52.92 29,600 74 23

Mid C Peak 8/8/2022 08/09/22 08/09/22 145.00 137.00 139.36 -9.17 27,200 68 20

Mid C Peak 8/9/2022 08/10/22 08/10/22 90.00 78.00 87.10 -52.26 16,800 42 18

Mid C Peak 8/10/2022 08/11/22 08/11/22 113.00 103.00 107.03 19.93 16,000 40 15

Mid C Peak 8/11/2022 08/12/22 08/13/22 68.00 61.75 64.43 -42.60 36,000 45 16

Mid C Peak 8/12/2022 08/15/22 08/15/22 122.00 99.00 106.74 42.31 11,600 28 12

Mid C Peak 8/15/2022 08/16/22 08/16/22 150.00 138.00 141.67 34.93 19,200 48 16

Mid C Peak 8/16/2022 08/17/22 08/17/22 217.00 170.00 198.40 56.73 24,000 55 16

Mid C Peak 8/17/2022 08/18/22 08/18/22 156.00 139.00 150.94 -47.46 21,600 54 16

Mid C Peak 8/18/2022 08/19/22 08/20/22 81.00 70.00 79.82 -71.12 29,600 36 14



Mid C Peak 8/19/2022 08/22/22 08/22/22 81.00 72.00 77.62 -2.20 28,400 67 17

Mid C Peak 8/22/2022 08/23/22 08/23/22 95.50 87.00 91.75 14.13 22,400 56 19

Mid C Peak 8/23/2022 08/24/22 08/24/22 115.00 102.00 105.91 14.16 20,400 51 16

Mid C Peak 8/24/2022 08/25/22 08/25/22 133.00 115.00 126.03 20.12 20,400 51 19

Mid C Peak 8/25/2022 08/26/22 08/27/22 69.00 60.00 65.60 -60.43 47,200 59 20

Mid C Peak 8/26/2022 08/29/22 08/29/22 125.25 121.75 123.56 57.96 20,000 50 21

Mid C Peak 8/29/2022 08/30/22 08/30/22 202.00 190.00 197.76 74.20 27,200 65 21

Mid C Peak 8/30/2022 08/31/22 08/31/22 224.00 210.00 217.12 19.36 30,000 75 20

Mid C Peak 8/31/2022 09/01/22 09/02/22 1250.00 950.00 1001.46 784.34 22,400 28 15

Mid C Peak 9/1/2022 09/03/22 09/03/22 149.00 100.00 128.87 -872.59 9,200 23 14

Mid C Peak 9/2/2022 09/06/22 09/06/22 675.00 425.00 571.12 442.25 19,600 49 22

Mid C Peak 9/6/2022 09/07/22 09/07/22 260.00 195.00 241.75 -329.37 23,600 59 20

Mid C Peak 9/7/2022 09/08/22 09/08/22 310.00 205.00 247.36 5.61 22,000 55 16

Mid C Peak 9/8/2022 09/09/22 09/10/22 130.00 95.00 111.52 -135.84 21,600 27 16

Mid C Peak 9/9/2022 09/12/22 09/12/22 125.00 95.00 113.32 1.80 12,400 31 15

Mid C Peak 9/12/2022 09/16/22 09/17/22 80.00 75.00 78.18 -18.40 36,000 45 14

Mid C Peak 9/13/2022 09/14/22 09/14/22 110.00 101.00 103.37 -3.99 12,000 30 11

Mid C Peak 9/14/2022 09/15/22 09/15/22 99.00 95.00 96.58 -6.79 17,600 44 13

Mid C Peak 9/15/2022 09/16/22 09/17/22 80.00 75.00 78.18 -18.40 36,000 45 14

Mid C Peak 9/16/2022 09/19/22 09/19/22 105.00 90.00 94.56 16.38 25,600 64 18

Mid C Peak 9/19/2022 09/20/22 09/20/22 85.50 82.00 83.58 -10.98 16,000 40 15

Mid C Peak 9/20/2022 09/21/22 09/21/22 92.50 87.00 90.73 7.15 20,400 45 15

Mid C Peak 9/21/2022 09/22/22 09/22/22 64.50 63.00 63.39 -27.34 16,800 41 13

Mid C Peak 9/22/2022 09/23/22 09/24/22 91.00 83.00 86.20 22.81 40,800 48 13

Mid C Peak 9/23/2022 09/26/22 09/26/22 158.00 116.00 137.59 51.39 20,400 51 18

Mid C Peak 9/26/2022 09/27/22 09/27/22 113.00 104.50 107.65 -29.94 23,600 56 16

Mid C Peak 9/27/2022 09/28/22 09/28/22 73.00 67.00 69.92 -37.73 11,600 29 15

Mid C Peak 9/28/2022 09/29/22 09/30/22 83.50 69.00 73.51 3.59 27,200 34 13

Mid C Peak 9/29/2022 10/01/22 10/01/22 62.00 58.00 58.88 -14.63 20,000 50 13

Mid C Peak 9/30/2022 10/03/22 10/03/22 81.00 75.25 79.12 20.24 12,400 28 14

Mid C Peak 10/3/2022 10/04/22 10/04/22 76.00 70.00 72.00 -7.12 14,800 37 16

Mid C Peak 10/4/2022 10/05/22 10/05/22 78.00 75.00 76.41 4.41 10,800 27 11

Mid C Peak 10/5/2022 10/06/22 10/06/22 85.50 83.00 84.46 8.05 23,200 58 14

Mid C Peak 10/6/2022 10/07/22 10/08/22 84.00 77.00 80.44 -4.02 44,000 55 14

Mid C Peak 10/7/2022 10/10/22 10/10/22 71.50 65.00 69.01 -11.43 14,800 36 9

Mid C Peak 10/10/2022 10/11/22 10/11/22 80.50 73.00 78.64 9.63 28,800 70 15

Mid C Peak 10/11/2022 10/12/22 10/12/22 77.00 72.50 75.58 -3.06 21,200 53 16



Mid C Peak 10/12/2022 10/13/22 10/13/22 77.50 74.00 75.77 0.19 19,200 48 15

Mid C Peak 10/13/2022 10/14/22 10/15/22 77.00 71.00 74.28 -1.49 33,600 42 11

Mid C Peak 10/14/2022 10/17/22 10/17/22 86.00 74.00 81.28 7.00 21,600 50 15

Mid C Peak 10/17/2022 10/18/22 10/18/22 94.00 87.00 91.17 9.89 28,000 70 14

Mid C Peak 10/18/2022 10/19/22 10/19/22 106.00 95.00 103.48 12.31 18,800 47 12

Mid C Peak 10/19/2022 10/20/22 10/20/22 66.00 59.75 63.29 -40.19 14,400 35 11

Mid C Peak 10/20/2022 10/21/22 10/22/22 66.50 50.00 59.73 -3.56 34,400 41 16

Mid C Peak 10/21/2022 10/24/22 10/24/22 77.00 70.00 72.40 12.67 15,600 39 12

Mid C Peak 10/24/2022 10/25/22 10/25/22 70.00 65.00 68.11 -4.29 9,600 22 13

Mid C Peak 10/25/2022 10/26/22 10/26/22 61.50 59.00 59.75 -8.36 11,200 28 9

Mid C Peak 10/26/2022 10/27/22 10/27/22 67.25 64.00 65.17 5.42 14,000 34 12

Mid C Peak 10/27/2022 10/28/22 10/29/22 64.00 61.00 61.68 -3.49 16,800 21 11

Mid C Peak 10/28/2022 10/31/22 10/31/22 49.00 45.50 46.59 -15.09 18,800 45 12

Mid C Peak 10/31/2022 11/01/22 11/01/22 68.00 60.00 62.43 15.84 14,400 36 15

Mid C Peak 11/1/2022 11/02/22 11/02/22 68.50 64.00 66.71 4.28 17,200 43 15

Mid C Peak 11/2/2022 11/03/22 11/03/22 73.25 71.00 72.34 5.63 6,400 16 10

Mid C Peak 11/3/2022 11/04/22 11/05/22 58.00 40.00 46.07 -26.27 28,800 36 14

Mid C Peak 11/4/2022 11/07/22 11/07/22 90.00 82.00 84.25 38.18 13,600 28 11

Mid C Peak 11/7/2022 11/08/22 11/08/22 110.00 88.00 92.59 8.34 19,600 49 16

Mid C Peak 11/8/2022 11/09/22 11/10/22 115.00 98.00 107.43 14.84 27,200 34 13

Mid C Peak 11/9/2022 11/11/22 11/12/22 105.00 96.00 100.24 -7.19 32,800 41 15

Mid C Peak 11/10/2022 11/14/22 11/14/22 90.00 82.00 89.39 -10.85 9,200 23 9

Mid C Peak 11/14/2022 11/15/22 11/15/22 109.00 105.75 107.43 18.04 15,200 38 14

Mid C Peak 11/15/2022 11/16/22 11/16/22 103.00 98.50 99.87 -7.56 17,200 42 14

Mid C Peak 11/16/2022 11/17/22 11/17/22 88.00 85.00 86.39 -13.48 10,800 27 12

Mid C Peak 11/17/2022 11/18/22 11/19/22 92.00 87.00 89.74 3.35 34,400 41 15

Mid C Peak 11/18/2022 11/21/22 11/21/22 92.00 88.00 89.58 -0.16 12,000 29 13

Mid C Peak 11/21/2022 11/22/22 11/23/22 85.00 81.00 82.36 -7.22 17,600 22 10

Mid C Peak 11/22/2022 11/25/22 11/25/22 94.00 80.00 83.18 0.82 19,600 49 15

Mid C Peak 11/23/2022 11/26/22 11/28/22 130.00 109.00 112.99 29.81 27,200 32 15

Mid C Peak 11/28/2022 11/29/22 11/29/22 175.00 150.00 160.33 47.34 26,400 61 24

Mid C Peak 11/29/2022 11/30/22 11/30/22 170.00 156.00 159.96 -0.37 18,800 47 18

Mid C Peak 11/30/2022 12/01/22 12/01/22 230.00 175.00 188.84 28.88 38,000 93 21

Mid C Peak 12/1/2022 12/02/22 12/03/22 203.00 185.00 193.46 4.62 40,800 49 17

Mid C Peak 12/2/2022 12/05/22 12/05/22 191.00 175.00 184.48 -8.98 25,200 56 20

Mid C Peak 12/5/2022 12/06/22 12/06/22 168.00 153.00 158.42 -26.06 18,000 43 14

Mid C Peak 12/6/2022 12/07/22 12/07/22 162.00 140.00 153.43 -4.99 24,400 58 15



Mid C Peak 12/7/2022 12/08/22 12/08/22 200.00 170.00 191.17 37.74 21,200 52 14

Mid C Peak 12/8/2022 12/09/22 12/10/22 330.00 275.00 293.94 102.77 42,400 52 14

Mid C Peak 12/9/2022 12/12/22 12/12/22 700.00 430.00 466.74 172.80 30,000 70 18

Mid C Peak 12/12/2022 12/13/22 12/13/22 420.00 365.00 392.29 -74.45 33,200 82 19

Mid C Peak 12/13/2022 12/14/22 12/14/22 475.00 420.00 442.33 50.04 24,000 60 18

Mid C Peak 12/14/2022 12/15/22 12/15/22 350.00 285.00 308.13 -134.20 20,800 51 19

Mid C Peak 12/15/2022 12/16/22 12/17/22 305.00 235.00 278.91 -29.22 42,400 52 16

Mid C Peak 12/16/2022 12/19/22 12/19/22 365.00 335.00 349.45 70.54 21,200 53 15

Mid C Peak 12/19/2022 12/20/22 12/20/22 375.00 345.00 357.09 7.64 17,200 41 13

Mid C Peak 12/20/2022 12/21/22 12/22/22 405.00 350.00 363.01 5.92 57,600 71 19

Mid C Peak 12/21/2022 12/23/22 12/24/22 500.00 420.00 453.35 90.34 24,800 28 12

Mid C Peak 12/22/2022 12/27/22 12/27/22 230.00 185.00 199.89 -253.46 14,800 37 14

Mid C Peak 12/27/2022 12/28/22 12/28/22 220.00 210.00 215.02 15.13 17,600 44 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/29/2021 12/30/21 12/30/21 45.00 44.00 44.33 -6.21 2,400 3 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/30/2021 12/31/21 12/31/21 39.65 39.65 39.65 -4.68 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/31/2021 01/03/22 01/03/22 95.00 95.00 95.00 55.35 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/3/2022 01/04/22 01/04/22 87.00 85.00 86.20 -8.80 8,000 10 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/4/2022 01/05/22 01/05/22 82.50 79.00 80.10 -6.10 20,800 26 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/5/2022 01/06/22 01/06/22 105.00 95.00 100.77 20.67 17,600 22 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/6/2022 01/07/22 01/07/22 175.00 163.00 166.63 65.86 15,200 19 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/10/2022 01/11/22 01/11/22 184.00 175.00 178.85 12.22 16,800 20 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/11/2022 01/12/22 01/12/22 165.00 151.00 154.74 -24.11 20,000 19 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/12/2022 01/13/22 01/13/22 159.00 155.00 156.33 1.59 16,800 21 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/13/2022 01/14/22 01/14/22 190.00 180.00 185.33 29.00 4,800 6 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/18/2022 01/19/22 01/19/22 154.00 150.00 151.54 -33.79 22,400 28 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/19/2022 01/20/22 01/20/22 177.00 175.00 175.44 23.90 7,200 9 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/20/2022 01/21/22 01/21/22 200.00 187.00 193.78 18.34 14,400 18 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/24/2022 01/25/22 01/25/22 173.00 170.00 172.54 -21.24 16,000 20 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/25/2022 01/26/22 01/26/22 203.00 191.50 194.36 21.82 20,000 25 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/26/2022 01/27/22 01/27/22 181.50 174.00 176.85 -17.51 13,600 17 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/27/2022 01/28/22 01/28/22 170.00 168.00 168.95 -7.90 16,800 21 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 1/31/2022 02/01/22 02/01/22 178.00 175.00 176.17 7.22 4,800 6 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/1/2022 02/02/22 02/02/22 155.00 152.00 153.89 -22.28 21,600 26 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/2/2022 02/03/22 02/03/22 155.00 145.00 152.22 -1.67 24,000 30 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/3/2022 02/04/22 02/04/22 180.00 174.00 177.42 25.20 9,600 12 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/4/2022 02/07/22 02/07/22 172.00 172.00 172.00 -5.42 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/7/2022 02/08/22 02/08/22 138.00 127.50 129.77 -42.23 19,200 24 16



Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/9/2022 02/10/22 02/10/22 85.00 77.00 80.11 -29.04 12,800 16 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/10/2022 02/11/22 02/11/22 51.00 47.50 48.61 -31.50 22,400 28 17

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/11/2022 02/09/22 02/09/22 112.00 108.00 109.15 -20.62 21,600 27 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/14/2022 02/15/22 02/15/22 205.00 178.00 185.24 136.63 16,800 20 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/15/2022 02/16/22 02/16/22 77.00 69.00 73.24 -112.00 27,200 31 19

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/16/2022 02/17/22 02/17/22 47.00 46.00 46.10 -27.14 27,200 34 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/17/2022 02/18/22 02/18/22 72.00 66.00 68.98 22.88 18,400 23 17

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/18/2022 02/21/22 02/21/22 70.00 67.00 68.20 -0.78 4,000 5 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/22/2022 02/23/22 02/23/22 47.50 46.50 46.74 -21.46 16,000 20 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/23/2022 02/24/22 02/24/22 112.00 108.00 110.68 63.94 16,800 21 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/24/2022 02/25/22 02/25/22 175.00 170.00 172.31 61.63 6,400 8 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 2/28/2022 03/01/22 03/01/22 110.00 96.00 98.44 -73.87 12,800 16 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/1/2022 03/02/22 03/02/22 60.00 55.00 56.56 -41.88 12,800 16 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/2/2022 03/03/22 03/03/22 161.00 150.00 151.93 95.37 11,200 14 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/3/2022 03/04/22 03/04/22 145.00 139.00 141.09 -10.84 13,600 17 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/7/2022 03/08/22 03/08/22 51.00 49.25 50.07 -91.02 8,800 11 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/8/2022 03/09/22 03/09/22 60.00 57.50 58.42 8.35 19,200 21 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/9/2022 03/10/22 03/10/22 49.50 46.50 47.68 -10.74 13,600 17 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/10/2022 03/11/22 03/11/22 46.00 45.50 45.93 -1.75 11,200 14 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/11/2022 03/14/22 03/14/22 54.00 53.50 53.63 7.70 3,200 4 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/14/2022 03/15/22 03/15/22 47.50 46.50 46.73 -6.90 8,000 10 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/15/2022 03/16/22 03/16/22 43.00 42.50 42.75 -3.98 16,000 19 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/16/2022 03/17/22 03/17/22 45.75 44.00 45.23 2.48 18,400 23 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/17/2022 03/18/22 03/18/22 42.00 41.75 41.94 -3.29 7,200 9 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/21/2022 03/22/22 03/22/22 47.25 46.75 47.02 5.08 11,200 14 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 3/22/2022 03/23/22 03/23/22 52.50 51.00 51.63 4.61 15,200 19 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/6/2022 04/07/22 04/07/22 73.75 73.00 73.35 9.76 20,800 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/7/2022 04/08/22 04/08/22 67.75 64.00 65.02 -8.33 29,600 33 21

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/11/2022 04/12/22 04/12/22 64.50 63.50 63.67 -1.35 4,800 6 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/12/2022 04/13/22 04/13/22 69.00 68.00 68.34 4.67 12,800 16 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/13/2022 04/14/22 04/14/22 70.00 69.50 69.88 1.54 8,000 7 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/14/2022 04/15/22 04/15/22 65.00 64.25 64.84 -5.04 6,400 7 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/18/2022 04/19/22 04/19/22 82.00 79.00 79.59 14.75 11,200 14 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/19/2022 04/20/22 04/20/22 74.50 72.25 73.49 -6.10 20,000 24 18

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/20/2022 04/21/22 04/21/22 68.50 65.00 66.26 -7.23 13,600 17 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/21/2022 04/22/22 04/22/22 64.00 62.50 63.59 -2.67 17,600 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/22/2022 04/25/22 04/25/22 67.00 67.00 67.00 3.41 8,000 10 6



Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/25/2022 04/26/22 04/26/22 78.75 77.00 78.21 11.21 19,200 22 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/26/2022 04/27/22 04/27/22 70.00 69.75 69.83 -8.38 2,400 3 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/27/2022 04/28/22 04/28/22 97.00 72.00 91.76 21.93 18,400 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/28/2022 04/29/22 04/29/22 69.50 69.50 69.50 -22.26 1,600 2 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 4/29/2022 05/02/22 05/02/22 75.00 74.00 74.50 5.00 1,600 2 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/2/2022 05/03/22 05/03/22 79.75 79.50 79.69 5.19 3,200 4 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/3/2022 05/04/22 05/04/22 96.00 94.00 95.29 15.60 5,600 7 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/4/2022 05/05/22 05/05/22 86.50 85.50 86.04 -9.25 4,800 6 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/5/2022 05/06/22 05/06/22 84.00 81.00 82.11 -3.93 7,200 9 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/9/2022 05/10/22 05/10/22 71.50 70.00 70.90 -11.21 8,000 10 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/10/2022 05/11/22 05/11/22 68.00 67.75 67.86 -3.04 5,600 7 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/11/2022 05/12/22 05/12/22 75.50 70.00 74.60 6.74 9,600 12 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/12/2022 05/13/22 05/13/22 72.00 71.00 71.33 -3.27 4,800 6 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/16/2022 05/17/22 05/17/22 74.25 74.25 74.25 2.92 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/17/2022 05/18/22 05/18/22 71.00 69.50 70.50 -3.75 9,600 12 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/18/2022 05/19/22 05/19/22 82.50 80.50 81.33 10.83 4,800 5 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/19/2022 05/20/22 05/20/22 81.00 75.75 77.43 -3.90 8,800 11 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/20/2022 05/23/22 05/23/22 85.00 85.00 85.00 7.57 4,000 4 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/23/2022 05/24/22 05/24/22 71.50 69.25 70.02 -14.98 6,400 8 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/24/2022 05/25/22 05/25/22 75.00 74.00 74.62 4.60 12,000 15 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/25/2022 05/26/22 05/26/22 81.75 80.80 81.18 6.56 4,800 6 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/26/2022 05/27/22 05/27/22 88.00 86.00 87.50 6.32 8,800 11 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 5/31/2022 06/01/22 06/01/22 83.00 81.00 82.13 -5.37 22,400 26 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/1/2022 06/02/22 06/02/22 80.25 79.50 79.86 -2.27 20,800 23 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/2/2022 06/03/22 06/03/22 81.50 80.50 81.25 1.39 27,200 29 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/3/2022 06/06/22 06/06/22 80.00 79.00 79.50 -1.75 5,600 7 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/6/2022 06/07/22 06/07/22 77.00 76.00 76.52 -2.98 8,800 10 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/7/2022 06/08/22 06/08/22 87.50 85.00 86.71 10.19 13,600 17 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/8/2022 06/09/22 06/09/22 86.00 84.50 85.48 -1.23 8,000 10 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/9/2022 06/10/22 06/10/22 72.80 70.00 70.53 -14.95 9,600 12 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/10/2022 06/13/22 06/13/22 80.50 80.00 80.09 9.56 8,800 11 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/13/2022 06/14/22 06/14/22 86.00 85.00 85.71 5.62 5,600 7 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/14/2022 06/15/22 06/15/22 77.00 74.00 75.66 -10.05 4,000 5 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/15/2022 06/16/22 06/16/22 74.00 74.00 74.00 -1.66 4,000 5 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/16/2022 06/17/22 06/17/22 90.00 89.00 89.82 15.82 11,200 14 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/21/2022 06/22/22 06/22/22 63.50 63.25 63.44 -26.38 6,400 8 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/23/2022 06/24/22 06/24/22 62.50 62.50 62.50 -0.94 4,000 5 5



Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/24/2022 06/27/22 06/27/22 65.00 64.00 64.71 2.21 5,600 7 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/28/2022 06/29/22 06/29/22 67.25 67.00 67.15 2.44 8,800 11 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/29/2022 06/30/22 06/30/22 84.00 83.00 83.81 16.66 6,400 8 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 6/30/2022 07/01/22 07/01/22 100.00 94.50 95.49 11.68 19,200 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/5/2022 07/06/22 07/06/22 71.00 70.00 70.22 -25.27 7,200 9 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/6/2022 07/07/22 07/07/22 58.00 57.50 57.75 -12.47 5,600 7 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/7/2022 07/08/22 07/08/22 63.50 59.50 60.22 2.47 7,200 9 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/11/2022 07/12/22 07/12/22 84.00 78.50 80.12 19.90 10,400 12 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/12/2022 07/13/22 07/13/22 82.00 80.50 81.32 1.20 12,000 15 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/13/2022 07/14/22 07/14/22 68.50 67.00 67.70 -13.62 17,600 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/14/2022 07/15/22 07/15/22 66.00 65.50 65.64 -2.06 14,400 16 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/15/2022 07/18/22 07/18/22 86.00 80.00 82.63 16.99 9,600 11 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/18/2022 07/19/22 07/19/22 150.00 125.00 130.52 47.89 24,000 29 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/19/2022 07/20/22 07/20/22 185.00 173.00 180.58 50.06 19,200 22 17

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/20/2022 07/21/22 07/21/22 350.00 250.00 299.67 119.09 35,200 41 18

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/21/2022 07/22/22 07/22/22 210.00 205.00 207.74 -91.93 15,200 19 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/22/2022 07/25/22 07/25/22 208.00 200.00 203.50 -4.24 4,800 6 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/25/2022 07/26/22 07/26/22 94.00 91.50 92.64 -110.86 12,800 16 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/26/2022 07/27/22 07/27/22 105.00 102.00 102.52 9.88 10,400 13 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/27/2022 07/28/22 07/28/22 113.00 110.00 110.50 7.98 20,800 23 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/28/2022 07/29/22 07/29/22 111.00 109.00 110.01 -0.49 15,200 19 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 7/29/2022 08/01/22 08/01/22 118.50 114.00 116.64 6.63 5,600 7 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/1/2022 08/02/22 08/02/22 128.00 120.00 124.54 7.90 18,400 23 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/2/2022 08/03/22 08/03/22 101.00 97.25 98.45 -26.09 12,800 16 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/3/2022 08/04/22 08/04/22 186.00 180.00 183.82 85.37 20,800 24 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/4/2022 08/05/22 08/05/22 176.00 169.00 172.32 -11.50 17,600 22 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/8/2022 08/09/22 08/09/22 200.00 195.00 196.65 24.33 13,600 16 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/9/2022 08/10/22 08/10/22 109.00 105.00 106.46 -90.19 20,800 26 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/10/2022 08/11/22 08/11/22 99.00 98.00 98.34 -8.12 18,400 22 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/11/2022 08/12/22 08/12/22 87.00 86.00 86.60 -11.74 8,000 10 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/12/2022 08/15/22 08/15/22 88.00 85.25 86.88 0.28 4,800 6 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/15/2022 08/16/22 08/16/22 84.00 81.00 82.50 -4.38 6,400 7 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/16/2022 08/17/22 08/17/22 80.50 78.25 79.06 -3.44 14,400 18 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/17/2022 08/18/22 08/18/22 83.00 82.25 82.56 3.50 14,400 18 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/18/2022 08/19/22 08/19/22 103.50 102.00 102.50 19.94 8,800 11 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/22/2022 08/23/22 08/23/22 103.75 103.50 103.61 1.11 11,200 14 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/23/2022 08/24/22 08/24/22 121.00 120.00 120.48 16.87 9,600 12 11



Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/24/2022 08/25/22 08/25/22 126.00 125.00 125.62 5.14 14,400 18 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/25/2022 08/26/22 08/26/22 101.00 99.00 100.16 -25.46 12,800 16 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 8/26/2022 08/29/22 08/29/22 112.00 110.00 110.86 10.70 5,600 7 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/1/2022 09/02/22 09/02/22 76.75 76.00 76.10 -34.76 8,000 10 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/6/2022 09/07/22 09/07/22 80.00 79.00 79.39 3.29 7,200 6 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/8/2022 09/09/22 09/09/22 74.00 74.00 74.00 -5.39 2,400 3 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/12/2022 09/16/22 09/16/22 72.00 71.80 71.93 0.90 2,400 3 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/13/2022 09/14/22 09/14/22 77.50 77.50 77.50 -9.45 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/14/2022 09/15/22 09/15/22 71.25 71.00 71.03 -6.47 8,000 10 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/15/2022 09/16/22 09/16/22 72.00 71.80 71.93 0.90 2,400 3 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/19/2022 09/20/22 09/20/22 83.75 82.50 83.21 11.28 4,800 6 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/20/2022 09/21/22 09/21/22 75.00 75.00 75.00 -8.21 4,000 5 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/21/2022 09/22/22 09/22/22 72.00 71.00 71.56 -3.44 6,400 8 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/26/2022 09/27/22 09/27/22 51.50 51.50 51.50 -20.06 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/28/2022 09/29/22 09/29/22 52.50 52.25 52.33 0.83 2,400 3 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 9/29/2022 09/30/22 09/30/22 47.00 47.00 47.00 -5.33 5,600 7 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/3/2022 10/04/22 10/04/22 58.00 57.00 57.33 10.33 2,400 3 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/4/2022 10/05/22 10/05/22 64.25 63.25 63.68 6.35 5,600 6 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/5/2022 10/06/22 10/06/22 64.00 62.00 63.06 -0.62 9,600 12 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/6/2022 10/07/22 10/07/22 63.25 63.00 63.15 0.09 8,000 10 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/10/2022 10/11/22 10/11/22 71.50 69.00 70.02 6.87 12,800 15 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/11/2022 10/12/22 10/12/22 68.50 66.50 67.56 -2.46 12,800 16 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/12/2022 10/13/22 10/13/22 73.00 70.75 71.13 3.57 16,800 20 14

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/13/2022 10/14/22 10/14/22 61.00 61.00 61.00 -10.13 1,600 2 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/14/2022 10/17/22 10/17/22 65.00 63.00 63.56 2.56 3,200 4 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/17/2022 10/18/22 10/18/22 70.00 62.00 62.79 -0.77 9,600 8 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/18/2022 10/19/22 10/19/22 62.00 60.50 61.17 -1.62 15,200 15 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/19/2022 10/20/22 10/20/22 54.00 52.00 52.65 -8.52 9,600 12 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/20/2022 10/21/22 10/21/22 46.50 45.75 46.04 -6.61 5,600 7 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/24/2022 10/25/22 10/25/22 55.00 54.00 54.82 8.78 8,800 11 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/25/2022 10/26/22 10/26/22 58.50 58.50 58.50 3.68 7,200 9 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/26/2022 10/27/22 10/27/22 49.75 49.00 49.19 -9.31 9,600 9 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/27/2022 10/28/22 10/28/22 49.00 48.50 48.63 -0.56 3,200 4 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 10/31/2022 11/01/22 11/01/22 58.00 55.00 57.19 8.56 10,400 13 12

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/1/2022 11/02/22 11/02/22 46.50 45.50 46.07 -11.12 8,800 11 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/2/2022 11/03/22 11/03/22 45.50 45.00 45.22 -0.85 6,400 7 6

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/3/2022 11/04/22 11/04/22 40.25 39.00 39.43 -5.79 8,000 10 11



Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/7/2022 11/08/22 11/08/22 45.00 42.50 43.00 3.57 5,600 6 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/8/2022 11/09/22 11/09/22 45.00 44.00 44.53 1.53 7,200 9 8

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/9/2022 11/10/22 11/10/22 39.50 39.50 39.50 -5.03 800 1 2

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/10/2022 11/11/22 11/11/22 43.00 42.00 42.50 3.00 4,800 6 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/14/2022 11/15/22 11/15/22 76.00 74.00 75.14 32.64 16,800 18 15

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/15/2022 11/16/22 11/16/22 80.00 77.50 78.21 3.07 9,600 11 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/16/2022 11/17/22 11/17/22 78.00 75.50 76.65 -1.56 10,400 13 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/17/2022 11/18/22 11/18/22 82.50 81.00 82.02 5.37 13,600 17 11

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/18/2022 11/21/22 11/21/22 130.00 128.00 129.00 46.98 1,600 2 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/21/2022 11/22/22 11/22/22 126.00 125.00 125.50 -3.50 1,600 2 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/22/2022 11/23/22 11/23/22 86.50 86.00 86.33 -39.17 2,400 3 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/28/2022 11/29/22 11/29/22 69.50 67.50 68.05 -18.28 4,000 4 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/29/2022 11/30/22 11/30/22 72.50 71.00 71.93 3.88 11,200 14 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 11/30/2022 12/01/22 12/01/22 92.00 90.00 90.70 18.77 8,000 10 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/1/2022 12/02/22 12/02/22 74.00 72.50 72.92 -17.78 22,400 24 16

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/2/2022 12/05/22 12/05/22 70.00 70.00 70.00 -2.92 1,600 2 4

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/7/2022 12/08/22 12/08/22 50.00 49.00 49.44 -20.56 6,400 8 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/8/2022 12/09/22 12/09/22 61.00 60.50 60.67 11.23 4,800 5 3

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/12/2022 12/13/22 12/13/22 168.00 155.00 160.50 99.83 4,800 6 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/13/2022 12/14/22 12/14/22 190.00 160.00 180.43 19.93 5,600 7 9

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/14/2022 12/15/22 12/15/22 125.00 109.00 116.40 -64.03 20,000 25 19

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/15/2022 12/16/22 12/16/22 88.00 87.50 87.90 -28.50 4,000 5 7

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/19/2022 12/20/22 12/20/22 136.00 135.50 135.83 47.93 2,400 3 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/20/2022 12/21/22 12/21/22 112.00 110.00 110.67 -25.16 2,400 3 5

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/21/2022 12/22/22 12/22/22 85.00 80.00 81.68 -28.99 8,800 11 10

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/22/2022 12/23/22 12/23/22 250.00 195.00 209.63 127.95 20,800 25 13

Nepool MH DA LMP Peak 12/27/2022 12/28/22 12/28/22 175.00 170.00 171.67 -37.96 2,400 3 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/3/2022 01/04/22 01/04/22 70.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/5/2022 01/06/22 01/06/22 64.00 64.00 64.00 -6.00 2,400 6 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/12/2022 01/13/22 01/14/22 59.00 59.00 59.00 -5.00 2,400 3 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/19/2022 01/20/22 01/20/22 51.50 51.00 51.17 -7.83 1,200 3 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/28/2022 01/31/22 01/31/22 53.75 53.50 53.63 2.46 800 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 1/31/2022 02/01/22 02/01/22 53.00 52.75 52.83 -0.80 4,800 12 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/1/2022 02/02/22 02/02/22 56.50 56.50 56.50 3.67 1,600 4 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/4/2022 02/07/22 02/07/22 51.00 48.50 49.13 -7.37 1,600 4 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/10/2022 02/11/22 02/12/22 37.00 37.00 37.00 -12.13 1,600 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/14/2022 02/15/22 02/15/22 39.00 39.00 39.00 2.00 400 1 2



NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/15/2022 02/16/22 02/16/22 35.50 35.50 35.50 -3.50 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/16/2022 02/17/22 02/18/22 38.00 37.50 37.75 2.25 1,600 2 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/18/2022 02/21/22 02/22/22 45.00 45.00 45.00 7.25 800 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/22/2022 02/23/22 02/23/22 61.00 61.00 61.00 16.00 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/23/2022 02/24/22 02/24/22 68.00 64.00 67.25 6.25 3,200 8 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/25/2022 02/28/22 02/28/22 48.00 48.00 48.00 -19.25 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 2/28/2022 03/01/22 03/01/22 46.50 46.00 46.14 -1.86 2,800 7 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 3/2/2022 03/03/22 03/03/22 52.00 52.00 52.00 5.86 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 3/14/2022 03/15/22 03/15/22 46.00 45.00 45.50 -6.50 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 3/18/2022 03/21/22 03/21/22 53.00 53.00 53.00 7.50 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 3/22/2022 03/23/22 03/23/22 54.00 54.00 54.00 1.00 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 4/11/2022 04/12/22 04/12/22 69.75 67.00 69.03 21.28 4,000 10 8

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 4/12/2022 04/13/22 04/14/22 87.00 82.00 83.78 14.75 16,000 20 11

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 4/13/2022 04/15/22 04/16/22 79.50 75.50 77.50 -6.28 4,800 6 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 5/17/2022 05/18/22 05/18/22 80.00 80.00 80.00 2.50 800 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 5/18/2022 05/19/22 05/19/22 80.00 70.00 74.00 -6.00 1,600 4 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 5/23/2022 05/24/22 05/24/22 91.00 88.00 89.88 15.88 3,200 8 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 5/24/2022 05/25/22 05/25/22 105.00 104.50 104.95 15.07 4,000 10 7

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/1/2022 06/02/22 06/02/22 84.00 84.00 84.00 -20.95 1,600 4 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/9/2022 06/10/22 06/11/22 98.00 98.00 98.00 14.00 1,600 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/17/2022 06/20/22 06/20/22 65.50 65.50 65.50 -32.50 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/22/2022 06/23/22 06/23/22 98.00 94.50 96.38 30.88 4,400 11 10

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/23/2022 06/24/22 06/25/22 90.00 85.30 87.20 -9.18 3,200 4 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 6/29/2022 06/30/22 06/30/22 64.00 64.00 64.00 -23.20 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/8/2022 07/11/22 07/11/22 90.50 89.50 90.00 26.00 1,200 3 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/12/2022 07/13/22 07/13/22 80.00 80.00 80.00 -10.00 3,200 7 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/13/2022 07/14/22 07/14/22 83.00 82.50 82.80 2.80 2,000 5 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/15/2022 07/18/22 07/18/22 93.50 93.50 93.50 10.70 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/22/2022 07/25/22 07/25/22 99.00 89.00 95.17 1.67 3,600 9 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/27/2022 07/28/22 07/29/22 101.00 100.00 100.50 5.33 1,600 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 7/29/2022 08/01/22 08/01/22 99.00 99.00 99.00 -1.50 800 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/3/2022 08/04/22 08/04/22 94.00 94.00 94.00 -5.00 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/5/2022 08/08/22 08/08/22 116.00 110.00 114.50 20.50 1,600 4 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/8/2022 08/09/22 08/09/22 109.00 108.25 108.70 -5.80 2,000 5 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/10/2022 08/11/22 08/11/22 102.00 98.00 100.00 -8.70 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/12/2022 08/15/22 08/15/22 122.25 120.00 120.88 20.88 2,400 6 6

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/15/2022 08/16/22 08/16/22 141.00 130.00 135.71 14.83 2,400 6 5



NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/16/2022 08/17/22 08/17/22 173.50 161.00 166.65 30.94 6,800 17 13

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/18/2022 08/19/22 08/20/22 108.00 105.00 105.50 -61.15 4,800 6 5

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/22/2022 08/23/22 08/23/22 103.00 103.00 103.00 -2.50 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/23/2022 08/24/22 08/24/22 103.75 102.75 103.41 0.41 6,000 15 7

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/24/2022 08/25/22 08/25/22 108.00 107.00 107.33 3.92 3,600 8 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/29/2022 08/30/22 08/30/22 139.00 134.50 136.16 28.83 3,600 9 7

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 8/31/2022 09/01/22 09/02/22 310.00 235.00 268.56 132.40 6,400 8 12

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 9/1/2022 09/03/22 09/03/22 170.00 170.00 170.00 -98.56 1,600 4 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 9/2/2022 09/06/22 09/06/22 370.00 350.00 360.00 190.00 800 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 9/7/2022 09/08/22 09/08/22 316.00 313.00 314.50 -45.50 800 2 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 9/23/2022 09/26/22 09/26/22 88.50 88.00 88.25 -226.25 800 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 10/4/2022 10/05/22 10/05/22 75.00 75.00 75.00 -13.25 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 10/18/2022 10/19/22 10/19/22 94.00 94.00 94.00 19.00 4,800 7 4

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 11/8/2022 11/09/22 11/10/22 87.50 84.00 85.17 -8.83 2,400 3 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 11/28/2022 11/29/22 11/29/22 124.00 121.50 122.95 37.78 4,000 9 8

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 11/30/2022 12/01/22 12/01/22 165.00 160.00 162.50 39.55 800 2 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 12/1/2022 12/02/22 12/03/22 180.00 174.00 177.00 14.50 1,600 2 3

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 12/12/2022 12/13/22 12/13/22 385.00 385.00 385.00 208.00 400 1 2

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 12/19/2022 12/20/22 12/20/22 355.00 340.00 348.75 -36.25 1,600 4 7

NP15 EZ Gen DA LMP Peak 12/20/2022 12/21/22 12/22/22 320.00 290.00 303.71 -45.04 5,600 7 8

Palo Verde Peak 12/29/2021 12/30/21 12/31/21 56.00 55.00 55.63 -7.67 12,800 16 9

Palo Verde Peak 12/30/2021 01/03/22 01/03/22 55.00 49.00 53.35 -2.28 4,800 12 11

Palo Verde Peak 1/3/2022 01/04/22 01/04/22 55.00 50.00 52.38 -0.97 1,600 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 1/4/2022 01/05/22 01/05/22 47.00 45.50 46.13 -6.25 4,800 12 12

Palo Verde Peak 1/5/2022 01/06/22 01/06/22 39.00 38.00 38.82 -7.31 4,400 11 9

Palo Verde Peak 1/6/2022 01/07/22 01/08/22 39.25 36.00 36.30 -2.52 8,800 11 8

Palo Verde Peak 1/7/2022 01/10/22 01/10/22 51.00 50.00 50.20 13.90 2,000 4 4

Palo Verde Peak 1/10/2022 01/11/22 01/11/22 43.00 41.00 42.17 -8.03 3,600 9 8

Palo Verde Peak 1/11/2022 01/12/22 01/12/22 45.00 42.95 43.93 1.76 1,600 4 7

Palo Verde Peak 1/12/2022 01/13/22 01/14/22 38.00 33.00 36.57 -7.36 5,600 7 6

Palo Verde Peak 1/13/2022 01/15/22 01/15/22 31.00 31.00 31.00 -5.57 1,200 3 4

Palo Verde Peak 1/14/2022 01/17/22 01/18/22 35.00 33.75 34.63 3.63 4,800 6 8

Palo Verde Peak 1/18/2022 01/19/22 01/19/22 40.00 40.00 40.00 5.37 800 2 3

Palo Verde Peak 1/19/2022 01/20/22 01/20/22 40.00 37.00 37.75 -2.25 1,600 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 1/20/2022 01/21/22 01/22/22 33.00 32.00 32.50 -5.25 3,200 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 1/21/2022 01/24/22 01/24/22 35.00 33.00 34.00 1.50 2,000 5 4

Palo Verde Peak 1/24/2022 01/25/22 01/25/22 38.00 36.00 37.79 3.79 5,600 14 9



Palo Verde Peak 1/25/2022 01/26/22 01/26/22 42.00 41.00 41.33 3.54 2,400 6 7

Palo Verde Peak 1/26/2022 01/27/22 01/27/22 42.00 40.00 40.29 -1.04 2,800 7 7

Palo Verde Peak 1/27/2022 01/28/22 01/29/22 38.00 37.50 37.93 -2.36 5,600 7 6

Palo Verde Peak 1/28/2022 01/31/22 01/31/22 40.00 35.00 37.78 -0.15 3,600 9 8

Palo Verde Peak 1/31/2022 02/01/22 02/01/22 59.00 55.00 56.58 18.80 4,800 12 10

Palo Verde Peak 2/1/2022 02/02/22 02/02/22 55.00 51.00 52.75 -3.83 1,600 4 4

Palo Verde Peak 2/2/2022 02/03/22 02/03/22 80.00 77.00 79.50 26.75 2,400 6 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/3/2022 02/04/22 02/05/22 61.00 55.00 59.00 -20.50 8,000 10 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/4/2022 02/07/22 02/07/22 48.00 46.00 47.00 -12.00 800 2 3

Palo Verde Peak 2/7/2022 02/08/22 02/08/22 35.00 35.00 35.00 -12.00 1,200 3 4

Palo Verde Peak 2/9/2022 02/10/22 02/10/22 34.00 31.00 32.00 -6.89 1,200 3 5

Palo Verde Peak 2/10/2022 02/11/22 02/12/22 26.50 26.00 26.36 -5.64 7,200 9 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/11/2022 02/14/22 02/14/22 30.00 30.00 30.00 3.64 2,000 5 6

Palo Verde Peak 2/14/2022 02/15/22 02/15/22 26.00 25.00 25.89 -4.11 3,600 9 6

Palo Verde Peak 2/15/2022 02/16/22 02/16/22 30.00 29.00 29.20 3.31 2,000 5 6

Palo Verde Peak 2/16/2022 02/17/22 02/18/22 28.00 28.00 28.00 -1.20 3,200 4 4

Palo Verde Peak 2/17/2022 02/19/22 02/19/22 30.00 26.00 27.13 -0.87 3,200 8 5

Palo Verde Peak 2/18/2022 02/21/22 02/22/22 32.00 29.95 30.25 3.12 12,000 13 10

Palo Verde Peak 2/22/2022 02/23/22 02/23/22 56.00 46.00 52.17 21.92 4,800 12 10

Palo Verde Peak 2/23/2022 02/24/22 02/24/22 54.00 49.00 51.83 -0.34 2,400 6 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/24/2022 02/25/22 02/26/22 37.00 35.00 36.50 -15.33 8,800 11 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/25/2022 02/09/22 02/09/22 40.00 38.00 38.89 3.89 2,000 5 7

Palo Verde Peak 2/25/2022 02/28/22 02/28/22 35.00 28.00 29.16 -7.34 6,400 16 8

Palo Verde Peak 2/28/2022 03/01/22 03/01/22 32.00 26.00 28.00 -1.16 1,600 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 3/1/2022 03/02/22 03/02/22 28.25 28.00 28.14 0.14 3,600 7 9

Palo Verde Peak 3/2/2022 03/03/22 03/03/22 34.00 29.00 32.21 4.07 2,800 7 8

Palo Verde Peak 3/3/2022 03/04/22 03/05/22 34.00 26.50 27.71 -4.50 11,200 11 8

Palo Verde Peak 3/4/2022 03/07/22 03/07/22 42.50 40.00 41.50 13.79 5,200 13 11

Palo Verde Peak 3/7/2022 03/08/22 03/08/22 40.00 37.75 38.65 -2.85 2,000 5 5

Palo Verde Peak 3/8/2022 03/09/22 03/09/22 36.00 32.00 33.35 -5.30 5,200 13 9

Palo Verde Peak 3/9/2022 03/10/22 03/10/22 37.00 36.25 36.53 3.18 3,200 8 6

Palo Verde Peak 3/10/2022 03/11/22 03/12/22 45.00 40.00 42.50 5.97 1,600 2 4

Palo Verde Peak 3/11/2022 03/14/22 03/14/22 33.00 33.00 33.00 -9.50 400 1 2

Palo Verde Peak 3/14/2022 03/15/22 03/15/22 40.00 35.00 39.00 6.00 2,800 7 6

Palo Verde Peak 3/15/2022 03/16/22 03/16/22 35.50 33.00 33.50 -5.50 4,000 10 8

Palo Verde Peak 3/16/2022 03/17/22 03/17/22 42.00 35.00 36.44 2.94 7,200 18 12

Palo Verde Peak 3/17/2022 03/18/22 03/19/22 38.00 36.00 36.83 0.39 2,400 3 6



Palo Verde Peak 3/18/2022 03/21/22 03/21/22 40.00 38.00 38.67 1.84 1,200 3 4

Palo Verde Peak 3/21/2022 03/22/22 03/22/22 33.00 32.00 32.08 -6.59 6,000 15 10

Palo Verde Peak 3/22/2022 03/23/22 03/23/22 32.00 30.00 31.19 -0.89 5,200 13 9

Palo Verde Peak 4/6/2022 04/07/22 04/07/22 74.00 73.00 73.50 16.00 3,200 8 10

Palo Verde Peak 4/7/2022 04/08/22 04/09/22 50.00 48.00 49.21 -24.29 5,600 5 7

Palo Verde Peak 4/8/2022 04/11/22 04/11/22 54.00 53.00 53.25 4.04 1,600 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 4/11/2022 04/12/22 04/12/22 58.00 47.00 51.08 -2.17 3,600 9 7

Palo Verde Peak 4/12/2022 04/13/22 04/14/22 57.00 52.00 53.85 2.77 10,400 13 10

Palo Verde Peak 4/13/2022 04/15/22 04/16/22 62.00 52.00 55.89 2.04 8,800 11 9

Palo Verde Peak 4/14/2022 04/18/22 04/18/22 80.00 65.00 75.20 19.31 11,600 28 16

Palo Verde Peak 4/18/2022 04/19/22 04/19/22 83.25 75.00 79.05 3.85 4,400 10 10

Palo Verde Peak 4/19/2022 04/20/22 04/20/22 75.00 70.00 71.61 -7.44 5,600 13 12

Palo Verde Peak 4/20/2022 04/21/22 04/21/22 73.00 61.50 69.75 -1.86 4,800 12 11

Palo Verde Peak 4/21/2022 04/22/22 04/23/22 45.00 40.50 41.81 -27.94 6,400 8 8

Palo Verde Peak 4/22/2022 04/25/22 04/25/22 92.00 85.00 88.72 46.91 12,800 26 16

Palo Verde Peak 4/25/2022 04/26/22 04/26/22 90.00 85.00 87.96 -0.76 14,000 35 16

Palo Verde Peak 4/26/2022 04/27/22 04/27/22 90.00 86.00 87.52 -0.44 16,400 41 18

Palo Verde Peak 4/27/2022 04/28/22 04/28/22 67.00 59.00 64.69 -22.83 5,200 13 7

Palo Verde Peak 4/28/2022 04/29/22 04/30/22 56.50 53.00 55.36 -9.33 5,600 7 4

Palo Verde Peak 4/29/2022 05/02/22 05/02/22 55.00 55.00 55.00 -0.36 400 1 2

Palo Verde Peak 5/2/2022 05/03/22 05/03/22 58.00 58.00 58.00 3.00 800 2 3

Palo Verde Peak 5/3/2022 05/04/22 05/04/22 72.00 72.00 72.00 14.00 800 2 3

Palo Verde Peak 5/4/2022 05/05/22 05/05/22 71.00 71.00 71.00 -1.00 400 1 2

Palo Verde Peak 5/5/2022 05/06/22 05/07/22 60.00 60.00 60.00 -11.00 8,800 11 7

Palo Verde Peak 5/6/2022 05/09/22 05/09/22 68.00 65.00 65.75 5.75 1,600 4 4

Palo Verde Peak 5/9/2022 05/10/22 05/10/22 62.00 60.00 61.08 -4.67 9,600 21 8

Palo Verde Peak 5/10/2022 05/11/22 05/12/22 44.00 43.00 43.80 -17.28 4,000 5 5

Palo Verde Peak 5/12/2022 05/13/22 05/14/22 65.00 56.00 59.10 15.30 4,000 5 5

Palo Verde Peak 5/13/2022 05/16/22 05/16/22 64.00 63.00 63.33 4.23 1,200 3 3

Palo Verde Peak 5/16/2022 05/17/22 05/17/22 60.00 56.00 58.67 -4.66 1,200 3 4

Palo Verde Peak 5/17/2022 05/18/22 05/18/22 67.00 65.00 65.80 7.13 2,000 5 5

Palo Verde Peak 5/18/2022 05/19/22 05/19/22 46.00 45.00 45.14 -20.66 2,800 7 7

Palo Verde Peak 5/19/2022 05/20/22 05/21/22 65.00 62.00 63.50 18.36 4,800 6 7

Palo Verde Peak 5/20/2022 05/23/22 05/23/22 70.00 70.00 70.00 6.50 800 2 4

Palo Verde Peak 5/23/2022 05/24/22 05/24/22 80.00 75.00 76.25 6.25 1,600 4 3

Palo Verde Peak 5/24/2022 05/25/22 05/25/22 90.00 85.00 86.50 10.25 1,600 4 4

Palo Verde Peak 5/25/2022 05/26/22 05/27/22 90.00 88.00 89.50 3.00 3,200 4 6



Palo Verde Peak 5/26/2022 05/28/22 05/28/22 50.00 49.00 49.92 -39.58 5,200 13 6

Palo Verde Peak 5/27/2022 05/31/22 05/31/22 62.00 55.00 58.50 8.58 800 2 3

Palo Verde Peak 5/31/2022 06/01/22 06/01/22 85.00 70.00 74.30 15.80 6,000 15 12

Palo Verde Peak 6/1/2022 06/02/22 06/02/22 85.00 84.00 84.75 10.45 3,200 8 6

Palo Verde Peak 6/2/2022 06/03/22 06/04/22 64.00 63.00 63.71 -21.04 5,600 7 5

Palo Verde Peak 6/3/2022 06/06/22 06/06/22 80.00 78.00 78.85 15.14 4,000 10 11

Palo Verde Peak 6/6/2022 06/07/22 06/07/22 99.00 98.00 98.64 19.79 4,400 11 8

Palo Verde Peak 6/7/2022 06/08/22 06/08/22 108.00 102.00 105.44 6.80 3,600 9 8

Palo Verde Peak 6/8/2022 06/09/22 06/09/22 117.00 111.00 113.95 8.51 6,400 16 13

Palo Verde Peak 6/9/2022 06/10/22 06/11/22 118.00 115.00 116.72 2.77 7,200 5 7

Palo Verde Peak 6/10/2022 06/13/22 06/13/22 84.00 70.00 79.56 -37.16 3,600 9 8

Palo Verde Peak 6/13/2022 06/14/22 06/14/22 83.00 75.00 80.77 1.21 4,400 11 9

Palo Verde Peak 6/14/2022 06/15/22 06/15/22 83.00 77.00 80.00 -0.77 3,200 7 9

Palo Verde Peak 6/15/2022 06/16/22 06/16/22 76.50 75.00 75.92 -4.08 2,400 6 5

Palo Verde Peak 6/16/2022 06/17/22 06/18/22 62.50 60.00 60.71 -15.21 5,600 7 7

Palo Verde Peak 6/17/2022 06/20/22 06/20/22 70.00 65.00 67.50 6.79 1,600 4 6

Palo Verde Peak 6/20/2022 06/21/22 06/21/22 71.25 62.50 66.55 -0.95 2,000 5 7

Palo Verde Peak 6/21/2022 06/22/22 06/22/22 80.00 71.00 73.40 6.85 2,000 5 6

Palo Verde Peak 6/22/2022 06/23/22 06/23/22 83.00 80.00 81.50 8.10 2,400 6 7

Palo Verde Peak 6/23/2022 06/24/22 06/25/22 80.00 75.00 76.67 -4.83 2,400 3 5

Palo Verde Peak 6/24/2022 06/27/22 06/27/22 82.00 80.00 81.40 4.73 2,000 5 5

Palo Verde Peak 6/27/2022 06/28/22 06/28/22 85.00 82.00 83.25 1.85 1,600 4 7

Palo Verde Peak 6/28/2022 06/29/22 06/29/22 78.00 75.00 77.40 -5.85 2,000 5 4

Palo Verde Peak 6/29/2022 06/30/22 06/30/22 68.00 65.00 65.75 -11.65 1,600 4 5

Palo Verde Peak 6/30/2022 07/01/22 07/02/22 66.25 65.00 65.81 0.06 6,400 8 5

Palo Verde Peak 7/1/2022 07/05/22 07/05/22 67.00 60.00 64.67 -1.14 1,200 3 4

Palo Verde Peak 7/5/2022 07/06/22 07/06/22 70.50 66.00 69.10 4.43 5,200 13 8

Palo Verde Peak 7/6/2022 07/07/22 07/07/22 76.00 67.00 72.98 3.88 4,000 10 9

Palo Verde Peak 7/7/2022 07/08/22 07/09/22 78.50 75.00 76.93 3.95 8,000 10 8

Palo Verde Peak 7/8/2022 07/11/22 07/11/22 98.00 95.00 97.00 20.07 8,400 21 11

Palo Verde Peak 7/11/2022 07/12/22 07/12/22 104.50 103.00 103.70 6.70 4,000 10 9

Palo Verde Peak 7/12/2022 07/13/22 07/13/22 101.00 99.00 100.50 -3.20 9,200 19 12

Palo Verde Peak 7/13/2022 07/14/22 07/14/22 105.00 105.00 105.00 4.50 6,800 13 10

Palo Verde Peak 7/14/2022 07/15/22 07/16/22 118.00 117.00 117.30 12.30 8,000 10 10

Palo Verde Peak 7/15/2022 07/18/22 07/18/22 131.00 125.00 128.85 11.55 8,000 19 11

Palo Verde Peak 7/18/2022 07/19/22 07/19/22 136.00 132.00 134.45 5.60 12,400 27 14

Palo Verde Peak 7/19/2022 07/20/22 07/20/22 120.00 114.00 115.62 -18.83 8,400 16 12



Palo Verde Peak 7/20/2022 07/21/22 07/21/22 110.00 106.00 108.71 -6.91 8,400 16 10

Palo Verde Peak 7/21/2022 07/22/22 07/23/22 109.00 107.00 107.91 -0.80 13,600 17 9

Palo Verde Peak 7/22/2022 07/25/22 07/25/22 120.00 110.00 110.89 2.98 10,800 27 14

Palo Verde Peak 7/25/2022 07/26/22 07/26/22 125.00 112.00 119.05 8.16 14,400 35 14

Palo Verde Peak 7/26/2022 07/27/22 07/27/22 121.00 117.00 119.26 0.21 9,200 17 9

Palo Verde Peak 7/27/2022 07/28/22 07/29/22 115.00 114.00 114.93 -4.33 16,800 21 11

Palo Verde Peak 7/28/2022 07/30/22 07/30/22 105.00 98.00 100.80 -14.13 6,000 15 8

Palo Verde Peak 7/29/2022 08/01/22 08/01/22 118.00 111.00 115.29 14.49 8,000 20 16

Palo Verde Peak 8/1/2022 08/02/22 08/02/22 104.00 101.00 101.89 -13.40 5,600 14 8

Palo Verde Peak 8/2/2022 08/03/22 08/03/22 112.00 102.00 103.68 1.79 6,800 16 12

Palo Verde Peak 8/3/2022 08/04/22 08/04/22 115.00 108.00 112.93 9.25 5,600 13 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/4/2022 08/05/22 08/06/22 117.00 113.00 115.46 2.53 10,400 13 11

Palo Verde Peak 8/5/2022 08/08/22 08/08/22 134.00 125.00 128.56 13.10 3,600 9 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/8/2022 08/09/22 08/09/22 145.00 135.00 138.05 9.49 4,000 10 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/9/2022 08/10/22 08/10/22 141.00 136.00 139.19 1.14 6,400 16 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/10/2022 08/11/22 08/11/22 129.00 123.00 126.89 -12.30 5,600 14 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/11/2022 08/12/22 08/13/22 138.00 120.00 129.33 2.44 9,600 11 7

Palo Verde Peak 8/12/2022 08/15/22 08/15/22 146.00 144.50 145.46 16.13 5,200 13 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/15/2022 08/16/22 08/16/22 155.00 149.00 153.64 8.18 4,400 11 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/16/2022 08/17/22 08/17/22 190.00 180.00 181.92 28.28 5,200 13 11

Palo Verde Peak 8/17/2022 08/18/22 08/18/22 143.00 130.50 135.37 -46.55 6,000 15 10

Palo Verde Peak 8/18/2022 08/19/22 08/20/22 101.00 90.00 97.50 -37.87 11,200 14 12

Palo Verde Peak 8/19/2022 08/22/22 08/22/22 80.50 79.00 79.67 -17.83 6,000 15 10

